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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 390

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.02.2020

RURAL DEVELOPMENT


390.  SHRI HEMANT TUKARAM GODSE:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether several villages are lagging behind in terms of development after independence;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the names of employment schemes and the names of villages where these schemes are being implemented including features of Aajeevika Skills under DDUGKY and SVEP schemes;

(d) the shortcomings found in the existing employment schemes; and

(e) the names of schemes being formulated for the ensuing years for rural development after removing such shortcomings?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)


(a) and (b): Based on the data of development parameters, collected through Mission Antyodaya Survey 2017 and 2018, village score card has been prepared for different States/Union Territories (UTs), which is at Annexure I. Gram Panchayats use this information while preparing and implementing Gram Panchayat Development Plans (GPDP).

(c): With an aim of providing wage and self-employment opportunities to rural people, the Department of Rural Development has been implementing schemes such as Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) and Deendayal Antyodaya Yojana-National Rural Livelihood Mission (DAY-NRLM) throughout the country. Aajeevika Grameen Express Yojana (AGEY), which is a component of DAY-NRLM, provides safe, affordable and community monitored transport services in rural areas. Start-up Village Entreprenuership Programme (SVEP), which is a sub-scheme of DAY-NRLM, aims to help the rural poor to set-up enterprises at the village level in non-agricultural areas. Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY), an important component of National Skill Development Policy, is a placement linked skill development program.

(d) and (e): Third-party evaluation of Ministry of Rural Development’s Schemes are carried out regularly and actions, as appropriate, are taken on the findings, including restructuring of Schemes.
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ANNEXURE REFERRED IN STATEMENT IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 390 ANSWERED ON 04.02.2020 REGARDING

‘RURAL DEVELOPMENT’

ANNEXURE-I

States Total Villages

Score >=

0 and

Score <=

10

Score

>= 11

and

Score

<= 20

Score

>= 21

and

Score

<= 30

Score

>= 31

and

Score

<= 40

Score

>= 41

and

Score

<= 50

Score

>= 51

and

Score

<= 60

Score

>= 61

and

Score

<= 70

Score

>= 71

and

Score

<= 80

Score

>= 81

and

Score

<= 90

Score

>= 91

and

Score

<= 100

All India 5,77,294 3,926 21,114 70,806 1,49,281 1,68,720 99,874 46,749 14,542 1,991 291

Andaman & Nicobar Islands 167 0 4 10 39 74 34 6 0 0 0

Andhra Pradesh 18447 37 177 567 1310 2882 5352 4672 2460 736 254

Arunachal Pradesh 4527 238 1028 1607 1134 389 101 27 2 1 0

Assam 25412 293 1857 6347 9229 5459 1747 424 53 3 0

Bihar 36755 287 1787 4659 10335 12093 5737 1597 247 13 0

Chandigarh 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 3 0

Chhattisgarh 19866 514 1025 2685 5861 6112 2760 784 119 6 0

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 70 0 0 1 8 35 11 11 4 0 0

Daman & Diu 23 0 0 0 1 0 9 10 3 0 0

Goa 397 6 7 9 56 109 124 75 11 0 0

Gujarat 18469 2 10 45 342 1571 4288 7742 3834 601 34

Haryana 6722 3 18 60 380 1723 2959 1331 237 11 0

Himachal Pradesh 18591 182 612 1278 3751 6367 4369 1640 365 27 0

Jammu and Kashmir 7522 4 110 626 1601 2580 1871 632 93 5 0

Jharkhand 24104 325 2833 8993 8076 2805 794 236 32 10 0

Karnataka 29752 79 343 1456 5966 10592 7825 2840 605 45 1

Kerala 1583 0 0 1 5 21 99 588 740 129 0

Madhya Pradesh 53217 335 1692 6748 16810 17901 7286 1976 443 26 0

Maharashtra 41923 204 956 2450 8809 16051 9705 3095 613 40 0
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Manipur 1944 28 216 491 567 395 193 37 15 2 0

Meghalaya 4103 81 615 1241 1245 653 210 53 5 0 0

Mizoram 689 3 75 110 178 146 122 46 9 0 0

Nagaland 1121 2 71 273 465 237 64 8 1 0 0

Odisha 24181 198 1122 3516 7342 7578 3249 867 291 18 0

Puducherry 41 0 0 0 0 1 14 14 11 1 0

Punjab 14065 16 104 332 1365 4792 4868 2144 431 13 0

Rajasthan 45061 213 1540 6688 13205 13224 6971 2579 611 30 0

Sikkim 413 0 1 6 43 131 152 70 10 0 0

Tamil Nadu 16557 2 44 75 429 2376 6330 5536 1606 159 0

Telangana 8832 11 40 248 1193 2494 2756 1597 448 44 1

Tripura 1593 1 8 67 242 569 500 170 31 5 0

Uttar Pradesh 97939 655 3871 15055 34891 30912 8963 2880 682 30 0

Uttarakhand 15148 57 295 1617 4796 5272 2408 580 117 6 0

West Bengal 38048 150 653 3545 9607 13176 8003 2482 404 27 1

